

Hopkins County

WHEREAS the County of Hopkins and the Cities of Como, Cumby, and Sulphur Springs recognize their vulnerability and the many potential hazards shared by all residents; and

WHEREAS, the County of Hopkins and the Cities of Como, Cumby, and Sulphur Springs have each have recognized the need to prepare a Five-year Updated Mitigation Action Plan; and

WHEREAS, the County of Hopkins and the Cities of Como, Cumby, and Sulphur Springs have decided to jointly prepare one Five-year Updated Mitigation Action Plan.

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the County of Hopkins and the Cities of Como, Cumby and Sulphur Springs hereby jointly adopt and approve said Five-year Updated Mitigation Action Plan; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Hopkins County Judge and the Mayors of the Cities of Como, Cumby, and Sulphur Springs shall mutually appoint a Hazard Mitigation Coordinator to coordinate all aspects of the Updated and Revised Mitigation Action Plan including its review and maintenance, for the County of Hopkins and the Cities of Como, Cumby and Sulphur Springs in accordance with this resolution.

RESOLVED THIS / 8 DAY OF

County Judge, Hopkins County, Texas ATTES

Cartry Winstead

A SHAMMING HOPKING